

Ansys Wins Prestigious Industrial Internet of Things Award

March 31, 2020

Fourth annual Internet of Things Breakthrough Awards recognizes Ansys' digital twin simulation solution

PITTSBURGH, March 31, 2020 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>IoT Breakthrough</u> awarded the 2020 Industrial Internet of Things (IIoT) Solution of the Year award to <u>Ansys</u> (NASDAQ: ANSS) for its market-leading Ansys[®] Twin Builder — a complete solution for building, validating and deploying simulation-based digital twins within a single workflow. Companies across industries leverage Ansys Twin Builder coupled with Ansys' physics-based simulation capabilities to empower predictive maintenance and gain critical design insights.

ansys__inc__logo

The IoT Breakthrough Awards recognizes innovators, leaders and visionaries from around the globe in a range of internet of things (IoT) categories, including industrial and enterprise IoT, smart city technology, home automation, connected car and many more. The 2020 program attracted more than 3,700 nominations from companies all over the world. Ansys Twin Builder was selected in the Solution of the Year category for providing users with accurate data on the maintenance status and performance of IoT devices.

Ansys Twin Builder combines precise physics-based virtual replicas of a product with raw sensor data collected using IIoT connectivity platforms, enabling engineers to virtually analyze an asset and simulate its aging. With insight into the real-world performance of devices, companies can extend product lifetimes, reduce repairs, eliminate unplanned downtime and enable just-in-time maintenance or replacement — potentially saving millions of dollars for customers in the oil and gas, industrial, energy, automotive, and aerospace and defense industries.

"Ansys Twin Builder embodies the spirit of the IoT Breakthrough Awards program, breaking through the crowded IoT market by providing engineers with a solution that significantly improves system design and optimization, predictive maintenance and optimized industrial asset management," said James Johnson, managing director, IoT Breakthrough. "The solution is a prime example of a transformational IoT solution that carries significant impact for the end-to-end IIoT industry. We congratulate Ansys on its 2020 Industrial Internet of Things Solution of the Year award and we look forward to the company's continued leadership in the industry."

"We're honored to be recognized for our achievement by IoT Breakthrough as 2020 Industrial Internet of Things Solution of the Year recipient," said Eric Bantegnie, vice president and general manager, Ansys. "Empowering engineers to quickly build, validate and deploy simulation-based digital twins delivers powerful results. Ansys Twin Builder helps our customers significantly improve predictive maintenance outcomes, save on warranty and insurance costs, and optimize the operations."

About Ansys

If you've ever seen a rocket launch, flown on an airplane, driven a car, used a computer, touched a mobile device, crossed a bridge or put on wearable technology, chances are you've used a product where Ansys software played a critical role in its creation. Ansys is the global leader in engineering simulation. Through our strategy of Pervasive Engineering Simulation, we help the world's most innovative companies deliver radically better products to their customers. By offering the best and broadest portfolio of engineering simulation software, we help them solve the most complex design challenges and create products limited only by imagination. Founded in 1970, Ansys is headquartered south of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., Visit www.ansys.com for more information.

Ansys and any and all ANSYS, Inc. brand, product, service and feature names, logos and slogans are registered trademarks or trademarks of ANSYS, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the United States or other countries. All other brand, product, service and feature names or trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

ANSS-T

ContactMedia Mary Kate Joyce

724.820.4368

marykate.joyce@ansys.com

InvestorsAnnette Arribas, IRC 724.820.3700

annette.arribas@ansys.com

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ansys-wins-prestigious-industrial-internet-of-things-award-301031106.html

SOURCE Ansys